
BEFORE 
THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

 
In the Matter of the Application of )  
Ohio Power Company to Initiate Phase 2)      Case No. 13-1939-EL-RDR 
of its gridSMART Project and to  )  
Establish the gridSMART Phase 2 Rider.) 
 
 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF ADDITIONAL COUNSEL 
______________________________________________________________ 

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy (“OPAE”) hereby gives notice to the 

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (“Commission”), and all parties, of the 

appearance of Cathryn N. Loucas as additional counsel for OPAE in the above 

referenced matter.  Colleen Mooney will remain counsel of record. 

  

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 

/s/Cathryn N. Loucas 
Colleen L. Mooney, Counsel of Record 
Cathryn N. Loucas 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, OH 45840 
Telephone: (419) 425-8860 
or (614) 488-5739 
FAX: (419) 425-8862 
cmooney@ohiopartners.org 
cloucas@ohiopartners.org 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance of 

Additional Counsel was served electronically upon the following parties identified 

below on this 27th day of November 2013. 

 

/c/Cathryn N. Loucas 
Cathryn N. Loucas 
 

        
Steven T. Nourse    Terry L. Etter 
Yazen Alami     Michael J. Schuler 
American Electric Power   Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor  10 W. Broad Street, 18th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  43215   Columbus, Ohio  43215-3485 
stnourse@aep.com    terry.etter@occ.ohio.gov 
yalami@aep.com    michael.schuler@occ.ohio.gov 
mjsatterwhite@aep.com 
 
Samuel C. Randazzo   Trent Dougherty    
Frank P. Darr    Ohio Environmental Council 
Joseph E. Oliker    1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Matthew R. Pritchard   Columbus, Ohio  43212 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC  tdougherty@theoec.org 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio  43215 
sam@mwncmh.com 
fdarr@mwncmh.com 
joliker@mwncmh.com 
mpritchard@mwncmh.com 
 
Ryan P. O’Rourke    Mark A. Whitt 
Devin Parram    Andrew J. Campbell 
Attorney General’s Office   Gregory L. Williams 
Public Utilities Commission Section Whitt Sturtevant LLP 
180 E. Broad Street, 6th Floor  88 East Broad Street, Suite 1590 
Columbus, Ohio  43215-3793  Columbus, Ohio  43215 
ryan.orourke@puc.state.oh.us  whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com 
devin.parram@puc.state.oh.us  campbell@whitt-sturtevant.com 
      willaims@whitt-sturtevant.com 
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Nicholas McDaniel    John T. Finnigan 
Environmental Law & Policy Center Senior Regulatory Attorney 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 128 Winding Brook Lane 
Columbus, Ohio 43212   Terrace Park, Ohio  45174 
NMcDaniel@elpc.org   jfinnigan@edf.org 
 
M. Howard Petricoff    Vincent Parisi 
Gretchen L. Petrucci   Matthew White 
Vorys, Sater Seymour and Pease  Interstate Gas Supply, Inc. 
52 East Gay Street    6100 Emerald Parkway 
Columbus, Ohio  43216-1008  Dublin, Ohio  43016 
mhpetricoff@vorys.com   vparisi@igsenergy.com 
glpetrucci@vorys.com   mshite@igsenergy.com 
 
Scott J. Casto     
Mark A. Hayden     
FirstEnergy Service Company   
76 South Main Street    
Akron, Ohio  44308     
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 
scasto@firstenergycorp.com 
 
Thomas J. O’Brien 
Teresa Orahood 
BRICKER & ECKLER, LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH  43215-4291 
tobrien@bricker.com 
torahood@bricker.com  
 
 
Jennifer L. Lause 
Joseph Clark 
Direct Energy 
21 E. State Street, 19th Floor 
Columbus, OH  43215 
Jennifer.lause@directenergy.com 
Joseph.clark@directenergy.com  
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This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

11/27/2013 10:04:08 AM

in

Case No(s). 13-1939-EL-RDR

Summary: Notice of Appearance of Additional Counsel electronically filed by Ms. Cathryn N.
Loucas on behalf of Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
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